OC DOUGLAS COU		EVIEW FEE SCHEDULE	Department of Communit Developmer
		vable to Douglas County www.douglas.co.u	
SITE IMPROVE	MENT PLAN	SUBDIVISIO	N
" Nonresidential	\$1,550	Preliminary Plan	-
" Residential	\$1,550 plus \$75 per bldg	" 1 – 10 lots	\$75
" Major Revision	\$1,550	" 11 – 50 lots	\$70 per lo
" Minor Revision	\$225	<sup>"</sup> 51 – 500 lots	\$3,500 plus \$15 per lo
" Modification	\$225	<sup>"</sup> 501+ lots	\$11,000 plus \$3 per lo
" As-built	\$50	Combined Proliminer //Finel Plat	
" Approval Extension	\$75	Combined Preliminary/Final Plat 	\$2,00
		" 501+ lots	ع2,00 \$1,000 plus \$2 per l
USE BY SPECIAL REVIEW			
" 0 – 40 acres	\$1,200	Final Plat/Replat – Non-Administrative	\$70
<sup></sup> 41 – 100 acres	\$30 per acre	Replat/Lot Line Vacation/Ratification – Ac	Iministrative \$26
" 101+ acres	\$3,030 plus \$15 per acre	Road Vacation/Plat Vacation	\$1,00
Multifamily E	Base fee plus \$65 per building	Minor Development	\$2,60
Administrative Amendment – No	Plan Required \$275	SB 35 Exemption	\$1,00
Administrative Amendment – Pla		Administrative Exemption Amendment	\$22
Administrative Horse Boarding \$165		Plat Correction	\$13
-	¢	Time Extension	<b></b>
Landfill/Mining	<b>.</b>	"Sketch/Preliminary	\$15
" 0 – 42 acres	\$1,900	"Recordation	\$7 \$100 also \$40 a salet effects
" 43 – 100 acres	\$45 per acre		\$100 plus \$10 per lot affecte
" 101 – 320 acres	\$4,500 plus \$40 per acre	no fee if CAD drawings are provided dire	cuy to the Assessor's Onice
" 321 – 640 acres	\$17,300 plus \$30 per acre		
" 641 – 1000 acres	\$36,500 plus \$25 per acre		
" 1001+ acres	\$61,500 plus \$20 per acre		
Landfill/Mining Amendment	\$780		
Exemption/Borrow Site	\$780		
		ZONING	
REZON	ling	" Administrative Variance	\$37
Planned Development		" Variance	\$50
" 0 – 20 acres	\$1,625	" Appeal	\$50
" 21 – 40 acres	\$75 per acre	" Sign Permit	\$20 plus \$1 per sq
<sup>"</sup> 41 – 160 acres	\$2,825 plus \$35 per acre	" Home Occupation - Class 2 Permit	\$8
" 161+ acres	\$8,425 plus \$20 per acre	" Seasonal Use Permit	\$15
All Other Zone Districts		Zoning Code Amendment	\$40
" 0 – 10 acres	\$1,000	Development Agreement /Vested Pro	operty Rights \$1,00
" 11 – 40 acres	\$100 per acre	" Zoning Review @ Building Permit	\$5
" 41 – 160 acres	\$4,000 plus \$25 per acre		
" 161+ acres	\$8,000 plus \$10 per acre		
Planned Development		MASTER PLAN AMENDMENT	\$1,4
Administrative Amendme	-		
" Major Amendment	\$1,135	LOCATION AND EXTENT	\$32
SERVICE	PLAN	MATTERS OF STATE INT	EREST (1041)
<sup>"</sup> Planning Review Fee \$3,500		" Review	\$68
" Consultant Review (as re		" Waiver	\$39
" Clerk & Recorder Fee fo		Walvol	400
" Clerk & Recorder Fee fo	-		
Provide tion Otra		R FEES	
RecordationChecks payable to DC Clerk & Recorde24"x36", 11"x17"\$13 first page + \$10 per additional page			TE
	t page + \$10 per additional page st page + \$5 per additional page		
	si μαμε τ φο μει αυμιιυπαι μαθε	water consultant	TBD (review cost
3.5°X11°, 8.5°X14° \$13 firs		Colorado Geologic Survey	202-281-261
		Colorado Geologic Survey	303-384-26 303-660-749
Document Retrieval Checks	payable to DC Clerk & Recorder to page + .75 per additional page	Engineering Fees	303-660-749